



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10096/2024**
MEENA BAZAAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajesh Mahna, Mr.Sumit K Batra,
Mr.Manish Khurana, Mr.Rama Nand
Roy and Mr. Mayank Kouts,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Soumava Karnakar, Sr PC and
Mr.Amit Kumar Rana and
Mr.Nishant Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **24.07.2024**

CM APPL. 41370/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10096/2024 & CM APPL. 41369/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. The learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice and seeks time to take instructions and, if necessary, file a reply. Let the reply be filed within two weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed before the next date of hearing.



5. List on 16.12.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 24, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any