



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10096/2024 & CM APPL. 41369/2024**

MEENA BAZAAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahna, Mr. Ramanand Roy, Mr. Mayank Kouts and Mr. Shiva Narang, Advocates (M-7373900606).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Soumava Karmakar, SPC for UOI with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocate (M-8178303621).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.12.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the counter be filed within 4 weeks.
3. Rejoinder be filed within 4 weeks thereafter.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 13th February, 2025.
5. List before Court on 21st April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2024/sn/Am