



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10096/2024, CM APPL. 41369/2024**
MEENA BAZAAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mayank Kunts and Mr.Shiva Narang,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Soumaya Karmakar, Mr.Nishant
Singh, Mr.Diwanshu and Ms.Jyoti
Bajaj, Advocates for UOI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for UOI submits that he does not wish to file any counter affidavit.

Let counter affidavits on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 3 be filed within three weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 16.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/sk