



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10096/2024, CM APPL. 41369/2024**
MEENA BAZAAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajesh Mahna, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Soumava Karmakar, SPC with
Mr.Nishant Singh, Mr.Diwanshu and
Ms.Jyoti Bajaj, Advocate for UOI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

16.04.2025

%

Today's proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent nos. 2 & 3 despite
sufficient time having been granted for the purpose.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 16, 2025/sk