



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10096/2024 & CM APPL. 41369/2024

MEENA BAZAAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahna, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Soumava Karmakar, SPC with
Mr. Nishant Singh and Ms. Jyoti Bajaj,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit has not been filed by the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
3. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of six weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
5. List before Joint Registrar on 11th August, 2025.
6. List before Court on 15th October, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 30, 2025/MR/ck