



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10096/2024 & CM APPL. 41369/2024**

MEENA BAZAAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahana and Mr.
Ramanand Roy, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Soumava karmakar, Senior Panel
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Bajaj,
Advocate for R-1/UOI
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

1. At the request of *Ms. Urvi Mohan*, learned counsel appearing for respondent, time of three weeks is granted to file reply.
2. List on 30th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 11, 2026/pr/st